NO. 920

Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) "Recordation form Cover Sheet" OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Patent (	No age:	21272YP	
- rateni C	,256 NV.	Z   Z   Z   E	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATI	ENTS ONLY
	STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: RIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Mark E. Fraley and Robert M.Garbaccio	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
2. Nature of conveyance:	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
X Assignment	Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
Merger	Internal Address: RY60-30
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
Other:	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: Nov 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:	
(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>10/539,531</u>	, flied on <u>June 17, 2005</u>
and titled: MITOTIC KINESIN INHIBITORS	
(b) If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name &amp; address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: <u>David A. Muthard</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	Enclosed
PATENT DEPARTMENT   MERCK & CO., INC.   P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	- 8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2755</u> .
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
David A. Muthard Reg. No. 35,297	Dec 9, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
TE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv	vices or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0140
	G OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Unit addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. B Trademark Office on:	ed States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope lox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and

	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION							
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:					an envelope U.S. Patent and		
	Name (Print/Type)	David A. Muthar	d				SI .	
	Signature		A CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET	HEREE TELES CHARLES AND	Date	Dec. 9, 2005	PATENT	
70	10230004	<u> </u>				REEL: 01	7108 FRAN	1E: 0485

NO. 920

PATENT Attorney Docket Number 21272Y

U.S. Serial No. 10/539,531

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date 6/17/2005

For value received, we, Mark E. Fraley and Robert M. Garbaccio

of 144 E. Hancock Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454; and 133 Addison Lane, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## MITOTIC KINESIN INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21272 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/435,102 filed on 12/20/2002; Serial No. filed on filed on (if applicable), ; Serial No.

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>David A. Muthard</u>	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing	Date(s) of said application(s) when known.
Signed at West Point, Peansylvania this this	day of <i>Dorrember</i> , 2003
Mark E Fraley	<del></del>
Robert M. Garbaccio	
	<del> </del>

	•	U.S. Serial No. 10/539,531
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date 6/17/2005
		2 2000000
	`	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA	<del></del>	
County of Montgomery	> ss.	
	<del></del>	
Personally appeared before me	e the above-named Mark E. Fraley Robert M. Garbacci	0
to me known and known to me to be ti	he person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this		- Aren Maria
their iree act and deed this		Artist Contraction Contraction
	Notarial Seal Brenda Mycrs, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2006	
•	Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2006	reado Mosero
	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public
	Manual Complete Compl	
		The state of the s
Signed at	this, day of,	<del></del> .
	<del></del> -	
	<del>-</del>	
	<del></del>	·· <del>·</del>
County of	—	
County of		
Personally appeared before me th	ne above-named	
- <b></b>		
to me known and known to me to be the p	erson(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and ack	nowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	
		Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017108 FRAME: 07187 of 2

NO. 920

Attorney Docket Number 21272Y

PATENT

DEC. 9. 2005 3:20PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720

NO. 920 P. 1 Patent Case No. <u>21272YP</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	STATES PA	TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC OCUMENTS OR COPY THEREC	CE: OF.
Name(s) of Con Mark E. Fraley and F				
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	<b>⊠</b> No	
2. Nature of conve	yance:	3.	Name and address of receivir	ig party(ies):
X Assignment			Name: MERCK & Co., INC.	
Merger			Internal Address: RY60-30	
Security Ag	reement		Street Address: P.O. Box 200	00
Change of I	Name		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW	/ JERSEY
Other:			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907	
Execution Date:	Nov 11, 2003		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No
(a) Patent Appl	ber(s) or patent number(s) are as fi ication No(s). <u>10/539,531</u>		, filed on <u>June</u> 17.	, 2005
and titled: MITOTIC H	(INESIN INHIBITORS			
5. Name & address	ment is being filed together with a r  of party to whom correspondence nents should be mailed:	6. Tot	Additional numbers attached al no. of applications & patents	ed? Yes No
Name: David A. Mut	hard	, 101 1	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>p_40.00</u>
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30		Enclosed  The Director Is hereby authori account number entered below be required or to credit any own.	w for any fees which may
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-090	17 8. Dep	osit account number: 13-275	<u>5</u> .
		USE THIS S	PACE	<u> </u>
<ol><li>Statement and s To the best of m copy of the origi</li></ol>	y knowledge and belief, the forego	oing informat	ion is true and correct and any	attached copy is a tru
David A. Mutha			1/121	Dec 9, 2005
Name of Pers	son Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including	ig cover she	et, attachments, and documer	ots: 4
TE: Send to Mail 3	Stop Assignment Recordation Se	ervices or F	ax to Patent and Trademark	Office at (571) 273-0
			CSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that addressed to: Direc Trademark Office or	this correspondence is being deposited with the Later of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.C		· 우리우리 회의 우리의 우리 우리의 상태를 보내되었습니다. 나는 아니라 나는 아니라 보내	ass mall in an envelope nitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Typ	e) David A. Muthard	ALL AND DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY AND THE PAR	OF THE PARTY OF TH	ON THE STATE OF TH
Signature		securiore de la constitució de la const	Date Dec. 9, 2005	ENT
DUREGORDED	· 12/09/2005	'omnuter general	ad form Merck <b>R.E. Frb. "R044" 1708</b>	